

Listed On :- 30.01.2015
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 1

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2025 OF 2007

RAYMOND LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th January, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue fresh notice by way of alternative arrangement within two weeks.
List the matter on 30.01.2015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above mentioned Order, Alternative arrangement Notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 on 9th January, 2015. and service is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate
Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR