

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2025/2007

RAYMOND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents. Statement of case has not been filed. It is no more mandatory as per Order XIX Rule 35 of SCR, 2013. Since, it was a last opportunity, further opportunity for the purpose is hereby declined.

The matter stands complete. Registry to process the list the same before the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar