

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7450/2004

MAYSORE CEMENT LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and impleadment and office report)

Date : 17/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Niti Sudhakar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Duggal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that the name of the company has been changed after agreement with the company. Therefore, I.A. No.2 of 2015 for amendment of cause title and deletion of appellant No.2 stands allowed.

I.A. No.1 of 2015 for impleadment of appellant No.2 in the civil appeal is also allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master