

dITEM NO.104-MM

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7450/2004

HEIDELBERG CEMENT INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2025/2007

SLP(C) No. 7661/2007

(With office report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) that the matters pertain to the levy of entry tax in the State of Madhya Pradesh. The number of connected matters are listed before Court no. 8 for disposal in the light of the recent Constitution Bench judgment of this Court reported in Jindal Stainless Ltd. & Anr. Vs. State of Haryana & Ors. 2016(11) SCALE 1. Learned counsel submitted that it would be better if the matters are also heard by the same Bench which is hearing such matters. We see justification of the suggestion. We accordingly direct that all these matters be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 3453/2002 and connected matters(Entry tax matters).

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master